
Callsign WWL QSO	nr. Score ODX	Call ODX	WWL ODX	QRB Err.	nr. Err. TRX Pwr	(W) Antennas Asl	(m)
					

		1 S59DEM JN75DS 632 265469 EA3LA/P JN12IK 996 18 2.77% FT-1000MP+XVRT	Javornik 1500 2x17,	2x10,	3x10,	3x8,	4x4 1268
		2 S59R JN76OM 630 258451 IQ9BF JM77IW 956 9 1.41% FT1000MP 1500 2x18el.+2x18el.+8x4el.+4x5el.+4x4el. 1524
		3 S59P JN86AO 489 184569 LZ2JD KN23TC 850 17 3.36% 2x(Javornik+xbox+TS-590) 1500 2M5WL+4xEF206+4xEF206+4xEF206 301
		4 S50C JN76JG 465 182562 LZ2SQ KN33GN 972 34 6.81% Javornik		II 1500 6x5,	4x18,	2x15 1508
		5 S56K JN76KI 341 119277 LZ7J KN22HS 869 28 7.59% FT1000	/	DB6NT 1000 2X14	el.yagi 1570
		6 S53D JN76BD 264 93886 EA3LA/P JN12IK 997 23 8.01% IC275H 1k 2x	2x3wl,	KL 1562
		7 S50L JN75ES 249 87153 UW1S KN28CG 795 8 3.11% Yaesu	FT	990	/	Javornik	II 1000 2	x	17	el	F9FT,	17	el	F9FT 1114
		8 S50G JN76JC 207 71227 LZ7J KN22HS 864 18 8.00% Javornik 1000 4x8	&	4x&	el.	yagi 850
		9 S59ABL JN65WP 133 39472 OM3KHU KN09WC 715 10 6.99% IC706MKIIG 3x4x5,	43rope 0
		10 S57E JN75PP 48 10438 YR5W KN17PT 656 3 5.88% IC	746 20 Yagi 156
					

		1 S57O JN86DT 506 196020 SP1O JO73HV 797 19 3.62% ts590sg+Javornik 1500 3x8x4	el	loop	+4x9+4x17+3x17	el	yagi 307
		2 S57Q JN76PB 438 163908 IT9IPQ JM78SG 867 7 1.57% FT1000MP+JavornikII 1200 2x13,	4x6,	4x4,	3x6 948
		3 S53V JN76UH 232 75356 SN1D JO83BQ 821 10 4.13% FT1000MP+Javornik 400 11	el	ECO	Yagi 492
		4 S53SO JN75AL 174 53547 IT9TVF JM68OD 819 3 1.69% IC	7200	Transverter 100 2	x	11el	F9FT 1055
		5 S54AC JN86FN 136 47392 IS0BSR JN40PQ 871 2 1.45% FT	77+TSV	G4DDK 300 17el	F9FT 150
		6 S52LY JN76AA 80 22773 DA0FF JO40XL 581 2 2.44% FT-847 50 Yagi	14el. 800
		7 S51WX JN75OS 62 22122 UZ3I KN18JT 665 2 3.12% 250 2	x	8 201
		8 S57TW JN75EX 51 17793 YO5KLD KN17UL 731 3 5.56% ic275 1000 2M28XP 385
		9 S52W JN75ON 58 16648 YO5KDX/P KN16IK 588 1 1.69% FT100 300 9	el.	F9FT 180
		10 S50J JN65VO 53 15692 IS0BSR JN40PQ 658 1 1.85% TS2000X 100 17elF9FT 150
		11 S57RT JN66WB 51 13842 YO2JLN KN15AE 643 13 20.31% FT480R 10 12	EL.YAGI 1079
		12 S52AU JN76LB 28 8540 YT5L KN12ET 691 0 0.00% LT2S 500 17el 0
		13 S52IT JN76AA 30 5864 OM3KII JN88UU 419 1 3.23% IC910 100 12	elm	yagi 300
		14 S51I JN76XL 7 2587 SN9D JO90PP 525 1 12.50% ts2000 100 9	ele	tona 295
		15 S57KM JN76HD 5 156 S57Q JN76PB 53 0 0.00% TM-255E 40 GP 315
					

		1 S51WC JN75OT 107 33222 UZ3I KN18JT 662 2 1.83% FT100D 25 17	el	F9FT 250
		2 S59C JN66WA 57 14664 DA0FF JO40XL 575 3 5.00% Yaesu	FT-736 25 Yagi	16JXX 1128
		3 S58RU JN65WM 45 13477 DR2X JO40QL 645 3 6.25% Yaesu	FT-736R 25 M2	2M5WL 8
		4 S54MTB JN75OT 28 7019 SN9D JO90PP 617 0 0.00% YAESU	FT-817ND 5 Yagi 220
		5 S56HCE JN75AP 29 6275 HB9HLM JN36KW 569 1 3.33% 25 TONNA-17EL. 350
		6 S57UZX JN75LT 29 4866 OK2EZ JN99BS 500 3 9.38% FT	225 25 11		el. 250
		7 S53DB JN65UM 15 2130 HG1W JN87GF 289 3 16.67% Kenwood	TS2000 25 9	el.	Yagi 243
		8 S57CN JN75NT 22 1636 9A9R JN85OQ 163 0 0.00% 10 GP 183

145	MHz	-	single	op	low	power

145	MHz	-	single	op	high	power

145	MHz	-	multi	op

ZRS	julijsko	2016	VHF/UHF/SHF	tekmovanje	-	uradni	rezultati



		9 S53VV JN65VN 5 493 IQ5NN JN63GN 244 0 0.00% Mutek 10 GP 100
					

		1 S59DGO JN75FO 196 75745 LZ7J KN22HS 869 15 7.11% TS590+menina 700 4xEF7019 1796
		2 S50C JN76JG 155 55169 LZ7J KN22HS 871 5 3.12% Menina 1000 4x26,	2x26 1508
		3 S53D JN76BD 152 51347 LZ7J KN22HS 914 5 3.18% ATF+Menina+FT1kMP 600 2x23	YU7EF,	4x19	F9FT 1562
		4 S59P JN86AO 129 43459 LZ7J KN22HS 801 7 5.15% FT-1000+Menina 500 3x21el	F9FT 301
		5 S50G JN76JC 37 12595 LZ9A KN12PN 782 5 11.90% Kenwood	TS-590 500 2x24	el.	yagi 850
					

		1 S51ZO JN86DR 58 17339 LZ9A KN12PN 722 3 4.92% TS-940s+MENINA+MGF-1302,	0,5db 700 8x33el.DJ9BV 317
		2 S51WX JN75OS 38 12438 DA0FF JO40XL 653 0 0.00% 200 2	x	18 201
		3 S54T JN75EW 44 11676 IQ1KW JN34OP 579 1 2.22% FT847	+	MENINA	II 100 4X9WL 300
		4 S57LM JN76HD 27 6139 DA0FF JO40XL 593 4 12.90% FT847 50 Yagi	21	el. 313
		5 S52LY JN76AA 27 5218 IQ1KW JN34OP 556 0 0.00% FT-847 50 Yagi	21el. 800
		6 S50J JN65VO 13 2361 IQ1KW JN34OP 528 2 13.33% TS2000X 50 2x19el 150
					

		1 S57NAW JN76PB 86 26032 LZ7J KN22HS 827 1 1.15% ICOM-475E 25 3	x	23	el 948
		2 S58RU JN65WM 24 5198 DA0FF JO40XL 624 1 4.00% Yaesu	FT-736R 25 M2	432-13WLA 10
		3 S59C JN66WA 19 2676 DA0FF JO40XL 575 1 5.00% Yaesu	FT-736 25 Yagi		25JXX 1128
		4 S51WC JN75OT 12 2217 HA6W KN08FB 471 0 0.00% FT100D 25 22	el	Yagi 250
		5 S53DB JN65UM 9 1042 OE3A JN77XX 323 3 25.00% Kenwood	TS2000 25 5	el.	Yagi 243
		6 S54MTB JN75OT 4 227 S53D JN76BD 92 0 0.00% YAESU	FT-817ND 5 Yagi 220
		7 S57KM JN76HD 2 101 S59DGO JN75FO 62 0 0.00% FT-817 5 GP 315
					

		1 S50C JN76JG 85 27075 IK7UXW JN80XP 676 2 2.30% DB6NT 200 2,5m 1508
		2 S53D JN76BD 75 24855 IK7UXW JN80XP 686 4 5.06% FHX35+TS2000x 150 1.8m,	2xSBFA 1562
		3 S50G JN76JC 52 17222 IQ1KW JN34OP 614 8 13.33% db6nt+ts711 140 1.9m	dish 820
		4 S59P JN86AO 46 14321 IQ1KW JN34OP 721 5 9.80% IC275+DB6NT 100 180cm	DISH 301
		5 S59DGO JN75FO 44 11738 DR9A JN48EQ 574 5 10.20% FT840	DB6NT 100 F9FT	55EL 0
					

		1 S51ZO JN86DR 51 15502 IQ1KW JN34OP 743 3 5.56% IC-202s+TRANSV,	MGF-1302,	0,5db 100 1,8m	Dish 317
		2 S58RU JN65WM 12 2432 IK7UXW JN80XP 636 2 14.29% Yaesu	FT-736R 108 Flexa	Yagi	FX-2317 11
		3 S50J JN65VO 12 1970 IQ1KW JN34OP 528 1 7.69% TS2000X 10 55elF9FT 150
					

		1 S59P JN86AO 24 7892 IQ1KW JN34OP 721 0 0.00% IC275+DB6NT 40 180cm	DISH 301
		2 S50G JN76JC 19 6531 YT5W KN04OO 529 2 9.52% db6nt+ts711 50 1.9m	dish 850
					

		1 S51ZO JN86DR 26 8592 IQ1KW JN34OP 743 0 0.00% IC-202s+DB6NT,	0,7db 50 1,8m	DISH 317

435	MHz	-	multi	op

2,3	GHz	-	single	op

2,3	GHz	-	multi	op

1,3	GHz	-	single	op

1,3	GHz	-	multi	op

435	MHz	-	single	op	low	power

435	MHz	-	single	op	high	power



		2 S58RU JN65WM 4 469 IW3HXR JN55PS 203 2 33.33% Yaesu	FT-817+TRV 15 Anjo	YA235043 8
		3 S50J JN65VO 3 284 IW3HXR JN55PS 196 1 25.00% 0,5 1m	dish 150
					

		1 S59P JN86AO 13 3515 DL6NCI JO71AE 531 1 7.14% IC275+DB6NT 15 180cm	DISH 301
					

		1 S51ZO JN86DR 10 2463 OL9W JN99CL 338 1 9.09% IC-202s+DB6NT	1,0db 20 1,8m	DISH 317
		2 S59GS JN75NP 5 1298 OL9W JN99CL 485 0 0.00% ZIF 0,3 Dish 935
					

		1 S59P JN86AO 7 1824 OL9W JN99CL 358 1 12.50% Flex1500+DB6NT 2 100cm	DISH 301
		2 S53D JN76BD 1 96 S59GS JN75NP 96 0 0.00% ZIF 100m 90cm 1562
					

		1 S51ZO JN86DR 12 2536 OL9W JN99CL 338 0 0.00% IC-202s+DB6NT+HEMT,	0,8db 4 1,8m	DISH 317
		2 S58RU JN65WM 9 1315 IK3LNQ JN55PS 203 1 10.00% Yaesu	FT-817+TRV 10 parabola	fi	65cm 8
		3 S59GS JN75NP 1 96 S53D JN76BD 96 0 0.00% ZIF 0,05 Dish 935
					

		1 S59P JN86AO 30 9224 DM5D JO61OC 542 5 14.29% Flex1500+DB6NT 10 100cm	DISH 301
		2 S53D JN76BD 10 3509 OL9W JN99CL 480 0 0.00% ZIF 100m 90cm 1562
					

		1 S59GS JN75NP 38 12353 IQ1KW JN34OP 631 3 7.32% TRV 5 Dish	123	cm 935
		2 S51ZO JN86DR 36 10208 DB6NT JO50TI 530 3 7.69% IC-202s+DB6NT+HEMT,	1,0db 5 1,2m	DISH 317
		3 S58RU JN65WM 15 1992 IK3TCH JN55MP 221 1 6.25% Yaesu	FT-817+TRV 10 parabola	fi	60cm 8
		4 S50J JN65VO 7 1010 IK3TCH JN55MP 214 1 12.50% 4 0,4	dish 150
					

		1 S59P JN86AO 4 282 HA9OZD/P JN87TB 131 0 0.00% XVert+IC275 0,5 60cm	DISH 301
					

		1 S51ZO JN86DR 3 160 HA9OZD/P JN87TB 108 0 0.00% IC-202s+DB6NT,	1,9db 0,5 0.48m	Dish 317
		2 S58RU JN65WM 1 87 IW3SPI JN66OD 87 0 0.00% Yaesu	FT-817+TRV 2,5 parabola	fi37,5cm 8

24	GHz	-	single	op

24	GHz	-	multi	op

10	GHz	-	single	op

10	GHz	-	multi	op

5,7	GHz	-	single	op

5,7	GHz	-	multi	op

3,4	GHz	-	single	op

3,4	GHz	-	multi	op



Callsign Sum 145	MHz 435	MHz 1,3	GHz 2,3	GHz 3,4	GHz 5,7	GHz 10	GHz 24	GHz 47	GHz
1 S59P 1008274 184569 217295 143210 157840 70300 36480 184480 14100
2 S50C 729157 182562 275845 270750
3 S53D 671271 93886 256735 248550 1920 70180
4 S59DGO 496105 378725 117380
5 S50G 437042 71227 62975 172220 130620
6 S59DEM 265469 265469
7 S59R 258451 258451
8 S56K 119277 119277
9 S50L 87153 87153

10 S59ABL 39472 39472
11 S57E 10438 10438

Callsign Sum 145	MHz 435	MHz 1,3	GHz 2,3	GHz 3,4	GHz 5,7	GHz 10	GHz 24	GHz 47	GHz
1 S51ZO 725695 86695 155020 171840 49260 50720 204160 8000
2 S59GS 274940 25960 1920 247060
3 S57O 196020 196020
4 S57Q 163908 163908
5 S58RU 143657 13477 25990 24320 9380 26300 39840 4350
6 S57NAW 130160 130160
7 S51WX 84312 22122 62190
8 S53V 75356 75356
9 S50J 73077 15692 11805 19700 5680 20200

10 S54T 58380 58380
11 S53SO 53547 53547
12 S52LY 48863 22773 26090

ZRS	julijsko	2016	VHF/UHF/SHF	tekmovanje
uradni	rezultati	generalna	razvrstitev

Več	operaterjev

En	operater



13 S54AC 47392 47392
14 S51WC 44307 33222 11085
15 S57LM 30695 30695
16 S59C 28044 14664 13380
17 S57TW 17793 17793
18 S52W 16648 16648
19 S57RT 13842 13842
20 S52AU 8540 8540
21 S54MTB 8154 7019 1135
22 S53DB 7340 2130 5210
23 S56HCE 6275 6275
24 S52IT 5864 5864
25 S57UZX 4866 4866
26 S51I 2587 2587
27 S57CN 1636 1636
28 S57KM 661 156 505
29 S53VV 493 493


